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Population by County of Proposed Legislative Districts

Centralia Longview
District District
Clark 13,495
Cowlitz 102,410
Lewis 58,051 17,404
Pierce 7,837
Thurston 71,403
Wahkiakum 3,978
137,291 137,287

Population by Current District of Proposed Legislative Districts

Centralia Longview
District District
2 38,313
18 41,071
19 78,812
20 92,629 17,404
22 6,349
137,291 137,287

Description of Proposed Districts

The proposed Centralia district is composed of parts of Lewis, Pierce and Thurston counties. In
Pierce county, the district includes an area south of Joint Base Lewis-McChord including the city of
Roy. In Thurston county, the district includes all of the county southeast of Interstate 5, except the
cities of Tumwater, Olympia and Lacey, and some suburban areas south and east of Tumwater and
Lacey. In Lewis county, the district includes everything west of Interstate 5 and north of SR 6, more or
less Pleasant Valley Road and Avery Road. East of Interstate 5, it includes everything north of US 12
to the Cowlitz river bridge, east of Mossyrock, then everything north of the Cowlitz River and
everything east of the boundary between the Mossyrock and White Pass school districts. The cities of
Pe Ell, bisected by SR 6, and Mossyrock, bisected by US 12, are not within this district.

The proposed Longview district is composed of Cowlitz and Wahkiakum counties ands part of
Clark and Lewis counties. The area of Lewis county within the district is the area excluded from the
Centralia district, and includes the cities of Pe Ell and Mossyrock. In western Clark county , the
district includes the Woodland school district and that part of the LaCenter school district north of a
boundary composed generally of 389" street, 41* avenue, and 339® street. In central Clark county, it
includes the Green Mountain school district and that part of the Battle Ground school district north of
339" street. In eastern Clark county it includes the Battle Ground school district north of the East Fork

Lewis River.
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Year Office
2006 Senator

2008 President
Govemor
Lt Governor
Sec of State
Treasurer
Auditor
Atty Gen
Land Comm
Ins Comm

2010 Senator

Year Office
2006 Senator

2008 President
Govemor
Lt Govermnor
Sec of State
Treasurer
Auditor
Atty Gen
Land Comm
Ins Comm

2010 Senator

Estimated Vote for Statewide Candidates in Praposed Districts

D candidate

Cantwell

Obama
Gregoire
Owen
Osgood
Mcintire
Sonntag
Ladenburg
Goldmark
Kreidler

Murray

D candidate
Cantwell

Obama
Gregoire
Owen
Osgood
Mclintire
Sonntag
Ladenburg
Goldmark
Kreidler

Murray

Centralia District

D vote*™ R vote**
20,415 21,432
29,542 32,542
27,583 35,458
33,659 25,947
19,483 40,595
25,555 33,124
34,227 24,988
19,104 41,033
22,514 37,308
32,141 26,144
22,800 31,565

Longview District

D vote** R vote**
22,450 19,275
31,245 29,293
26,487 34,929
32,748 25,572
24,965 33,276
28,697 28,682
32,612 24,903
25,467 32,166
25,443 32,400
31,010 25,188
22,422 29,260

** Adjusted from official results
disaggregated by commission staff.

(each compared with a current district)

R candidate R percentage*

McGavick

McCain
Rossi
McCraw
Reed
Martin
McEntee
McKenna
Sutherland
Adams

Rossi

R candidate R percentage*

McGavick

McCain
Rossi
McCraw
Reed
Martin
McEntee
McKenna
Sutherland
Adams

Rossi

51%

52%
56%
44%
68%
56%
42%
68%
62%
45%

58%

In current 20"
R percentage*

53%

54%
58%
44%
69%
58%
43%
69%
64%
45%

60%

In current 19"
R percentage*

46% 39%
48% 42%
57% 49%
44% 36%
57% 53%
50% 43%
43% 36%
56% 52%
56% 53%
45% 38%
57% 49%
* of two-party vote
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